Planning and Environment Act 1987

STONNINGTON PLANNING SCHEME

Notice of Approval of Amendment Amendment C285ston

The Minister for Planning has approved Amendment C285ston to the Stonnington Planning Scheme.

The Amendment comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Victoria Government Gazette.

The Amendment Applies a Neighbourhood Residential Zone 5, Neighbourhood Character Overlay and Design and Development Overlay to four Early Modern/Post-war, Interwar/Post-war and Post-war precincts.

A copy of the Amendment can be inspected, free of charge, at the Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning website at www.planning.vic.gov.au/public-inspection and free of charge, at the Stonnington City Council website at www.stonnington.vic.gov.au; or during office hours, at the offices of the Stonnington City Council, Stonnington City Centre, 311 Glenferrie Road, Malvern

STUART MENZIES
Director
State Planning Services
Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning

Planning and Environment Act 1987

WYNDHAM PLANNING SCHEME

Notice of Approval of Amendment Amendment C228wynd

The Minister for Planning has approved Amendment C228wynd to the Wyndham Planning Scheme.

The Amendment comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Victoria Government Gazette.

The Amendment rezones the land at 315 Boardwalk Boulevard, Point Cook, from Farming Zone (FZ) to General Residential Zone (GRZ1), and applies a new Schedule 3 to the Development Plan Overlay (DPO3) to the land. The Schedule to Clause 72.08 Background Documents is also updated to include the two background documents referenced in the DPO3.

A copy of the Amendment can be inspected, free of charge, at the Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning website at www.planning.vic.gov.au/public-inspection and free of charge, at the Wyndham City Council website, www.wyndham.vic.gov.au; or during office hours, at the offices of the Wyndham City Council, 45 Princess Highway, Werribee.

STUART MENZIES
Director
State Planning Services
Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning